
OCA/RM-203 QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
   

 
 
 
Questions 1. Does the size of the current 5,076 containers match the listed size of 14" wide, 15" deep 
and 4 3/4" high? 
 
Answer: Yes 
 
Question 2. What material are the current 5,076 containers made of? 
 
Answer: Plastic 
 
Question 3. Are the current 5,076 containers in cabinets? If so can you please provide number of 
cabinets currently used to store the 5,076 containers along with dimensions, name and model of the 
cabinets? 
 
Answer:  This information is not available. 
 
Question 4. Does the current vendor utilize armed security guards? 
 
Answer:  This information is not available. 
 
Question 5. Can the materials be stored in plastic/resin containers? 
 
Answer:  Materials must be enclosed in ventilated plastic boxes in accordance with ISO FDIS 18902 
MICROBOX or equal.  
 
Question 6. Can we pick up microforms from UCS locations instead of having each UCS location mail 
microforms by UPS to us?  If so can you please provide list of all UCS locations from where the awarded 
contractor will need to pick up microforms. 
 
Answer:  The contract resulting from this RFB will be available to all UCS courts and offices throughout 
the State of New York.  But not all UCS courts and offices will be storing microfilm/microfiche.  In 
addition, some UCS courts and office that are currently storing microfilm may choose not to do so later; 
and those that are not currently storing microforms may decide to do so in the future.  Therefore OCA 
cannot provide any list of UCS locations. 


